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JD];ADQUAR'l'ERS BATTALION 
3d l1arine Division (Rein), nu~ 

FPO, San lj'rancisco 96602 

From: COTrnliandine Officer 
1'01 Commandant of the l1arine Corps (Code A03D) 
Via: (1) Comma.nding General, 3d Narine Division (H.ein), li'MF 

(2) Comma.nding General, Fleet Marine Force" Pacific 

Subj s Command Chronology for period 1 March to 31 l1arch 1967 

Hef: (a) HCO 5750.2 
(b) n1I<'Pa.cO 5750.8 

Encl: "(1) Command Chronology 

r 
{ 

WAM/meh 
5750 
10 Apr 1967 

1. In accordance with the provisions of references (a) and (b), enclosure (1) 
is submitted. 

Af?1I~/ 
H. L. WEICH 
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HEADQUAR1"£llS BA'l'TALION 
3d Narine Division (Rein), F'1l [l.<' 

1<'1'0, San Francisco 96602 

COlri1AND CIllWNOLOOY 

1 IVlarch to 31 Barch 1967 

INDEX 

PART I - OH.GA;aZkl'IOIJAL DATA 

PA}('J' II - NAHHA'L'IV~ SmlHARY 

PAn'l' III - SEQU!I:tJ'l'IAL LIS/rING Ol" SIGlJIFICAHT EliEN'fS 
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PAHT I 

ORGANI!.A'rrOUAL DA'l'A 

Headquarters Battalion, 
30 l~arine Division (lte in), I'Ll" 

SliBOlID INA'!'I. UNI'fS 

Headquarters Company 

Service Company 

COI:l!lurlications Company 

Hilitury Police Company 

3d Dental Company 

Sub Untt}4 

Sub Unit il5 

2. LOCA'l'I8) I 

C ONi·lAImER 

Col T. J. JOliWTOi~, Jr. 
(1-13,'iar67 ) 

LtCol C. 1 •• }I'IGA!W 
(li.~-3U!ar67 ) 

lstI;~ J. K. TAYLOR 

Capt }~ . L. FOX 

Haj P. C. iJALK1ill 

haj J. H. OLDS 

Capt L. H. COlIDOl'llliR 

Capt R. L. STE:~~AHrr 

)·laj H. S. DEl'~NIS 

LtCol J. 1·]. HCGEE 
(1-12Ear67) 

IJtCol tT. H. RE}Illill 
(13-3J.j'Jar67) 

(USN) 

1-31 Yarch 1967: Phu Bai, HVlJ (Less Service Company, Da l~an~;, RVN; 3d 
Dental Company, lJa NanG, HVN; Sub Unit k2, DonG Ha, WIN; Sub Unit 115, 
Khe [;anh, HVN. 

3. S'l'PJi'JI' O;t'FICEllS 

Executive Officer 

S-l/J\djutant 

Personnel Officer 

S-3/s-4 

1 
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LtCo1 C. H. FIGAfill 
(1-131·1ar67) 

2ndLt,1. A. hoalli 

2ndLt T. P. GRA1W1 

Capt 1'1. A. BYRNE 

EIJCLOSU1lli: (1) 
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I·Totor Transport 

Supply Officer 

Assistant Supply Officer 

Surgeon 

Chaplain 

h. AVd1AU;; l~UH'rHLY S'l'RL]\JGTlI 

us;~c 

m'T j'~i;L 

181 1917 

USN 
OFF EhfL 

63 74 

DECLASSIFIED 

lstLt B. D. NmI@.TY 

lst1t D. J. li'ARillY 

C\~O-2 J. J. vJ It;S]~ 

Lt 1... J. JOHHSOlJ (u::m:tt) 

LCmdr '1'. J. rlClJEHl-lOT'f (USHH) 

I 
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P}\HT II 

1. HeadquClrt.ers lJattalion cont:Lnued to have elements position tIu'ou[';hout the 3d 
Har'ine Division 'j'I\OJ~ durillg the period. 'l'hey arc as follows: 

Phu 13ai 

Jla!Jan[': 

nOIle Het 

J(h8 ~:anh 

Headquarters Company 
COlYlilLUnications Company 
Hi1itary Police Company 
Sub Unit Jh 

Service COlilpany 
3d Dental Company 

Sub Unit ;/2 

Sub Unit i~5 

2. Unit activUics/Events: 

a. l"wo chan~;e of comlflalld ceremonies were conducted. On 16 Ilarch, Colonel 
'1'. J. JOIL,j:)J(h'l was relieved as }3attalion Commander by Lieutenant Colonel C. H. 
;,'IG/\.:W, U. ~;. 11.arine Corps. On 18 Harch, hajor General \'Iood 1). laW was relieved 
as Com;rmnutne: General, 3d IlJarino Division by Najor General Bruno 1... HOCHHU'l'H. 

b. Jo,i'forts are bein!,: m(.l(le to renovate the meDshall to include rescreening 
Ute ext.crior, painting the interior and landscapinl', the grounds to include laying 
f;OC1• !:.ondG in Can-t,onment //1 were l.ritproved Dnd oiled. The Battalion SuppJy 
~;ectj.on occupied a J1€:wl;y const.ructed warebouse, thereby eliminatinL; the storace 
problem c.Y:perjenced by this Batt.alion since its move to Phu Baio The construction 
of the lH.:1IJ post cxchance buUdin[!: is nearinf, completion and the exchaIlp:e is 
eXf.'cct.cd to Illove to its new quarters during April. 

c. ,·leeJd.y mGetjxl[~S bet.1rJCen the Battalion Corrnnander, his Staff [;;ection 
1 :cad[;~ 2mi Company Corumanden; hal:: revealed no sienificant problems or problem 
areas. /\].:1 L~i'vi~;ioll unit:: and :·:ect.ions were briefed on the move of all company 
f'rade oj'ricen; and all enlie;tc:d personnel from Cantonments :j;l and i)!') ·l.o Canton­
ment l/l~. i"ield r.radc offie era \vill c ont :i.nue to be billeted in Cantonment in. 
;;\)rvicc COllipany, Division 10['.al, Division Disbursing, Division Clubs and Division 
Post.al vwre aJ.erted to lilove froIri Da :Jang to Phu Dai durinG early ,l\pr:i.l. Vlorkinr: 
f;Fw.cCS hnvc: been set ~wide in Cantorlllwnt ;n for these sections. 

c. rCbe Battalion is pr.,sent:!:y 736 personnol in excess of its authorized 
enlisted mannirJ;: lev~1. 'rhe ma~jorit;y of these personnel are assigned. to the 
CombinceJ Actton Companies, Sub Units I~!h and i;'5. :';0 siGnificant peroonnel 
problcrw lwv(~ boon oncountered dtu'ing this p(:riod. 

d. The Battalion conclucted a meritorious promotion board during the period. 
i"ive personnel were lllcri toriom::ly promoted to Corporal and five personnel to 
l.anct: Corpond. The COlmnrmciine General promoted one Corporal to meritorious 
; .. :crr;eclllt 
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• 
c. \lne A\-Jal'ds Ceremony was conducted durinl::; the period for presentation of 

one Urorme Star, three Air Hedals and seven Purple Hearts. 

f. ThE: Battal:ion r(:!tained it~l responsibility for manninG 1200 meters of the 
Plm Uai ba~,e periIr:eter during the hOUrf:i of' darkneE>s, utiliz ine 61 personnel per 
rli[:,bt. Pel'Gonnol from all Division sections and companies provi~p()rSOlmel 1'or 
this function. Dur:int: da;ylirht hours, the battalion manB five observation posts 
for mU'vetll;mcEl of 1200 meters of the ba~H:l perimeter. 

! • 'l'he Combined Action Companies continued to pro[',ress in that they are 
iJ:;provini' their CAP sites, initiatinc: sE:l£" help projeets 'I]ithin their villages 
ane! i'ullfilUrq: operattow, committments. Over 1000 daylight patrols and nieht 
patrols/nlilbushes were conductod during the period. ,:)ix PSYOPS movie festivals 
were comiuctcd. The Cam Lo Dist.rict Headquarters CAe was acUvate6 on 6 I·larch. 
THO cl,;BGcf; completed their one weel< or1entation course durinE the period and 
-Lhe;':: are OIl duty' with their !'C:lspectivc CAP's. Food storage cabinets Were pro­
vided fo}' oach CAP. Plans call ror installinL showers at each CAt' site and they 
are present,ly under consturction. A request for tropical huts for present and 
anticipo,ted Cil.,"S has bedl cubmittecl to the Division Enf'incers. Various CAP 
ci.tes v18re inspected by rajor General llOCHi[JTH and Najor Genera.l I:'l,D-(LCllli~E. 

Thf~ -LraillilJl': cOllducted by CA(; persomJOl for Popular Forces components included 
'l'Jeapons traininf;, patrolling, iInmeciiate action driLls, hand and arm signals and 
the pl'epnr,ILiclJI or defensive positions. 

h. rl'he J-JattaJ.i.oH suffered the following casualties durinr; the reporting 
period: 

1 cnlis-Lccl suicide. 

} officer wounded in act.ion. 

26 enlisted woundec1 in action. 

i. The 3d Dental Company GEnic wa~; disestablishGd on 27 Jiarch in prepara­
tioll for its shift from Da Hanft, to Phu Flai in early April. A Glinic llTas 
est.ablished a.t Ehe Sunh on 9 i'larch consj.sting of one dental officer and one 
dental technician. 
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1. Peraonne1. ilone. 

3. InteUi(~enco. lJone. 

h. TrainiIl£ 

(8) Tn<lividual 

Subjectf}. 

',>anitation and Hy!:iene 
r'irst. Aid 
.ap n.cading 

~~p{Jt. Jteports 
l'crpanrtion of Uvcrlays 
li'jelci }'ortifi<:ations 
(Ulaio l)rocedures 
Ji.rlil nnd l:land SiL}wls 
Victllwne::;e Lan:'lliJ/8 
i.eacJcrsliip 
Physic;aJ Conuitioninc 
~;upply Procedures 
Code of Conduct 
lUcri, Control 
Intcrlor Guard 
, n,; Training 
j,ines nnd 3300by 'l'raps 
Ad'niuistration Procedures 
Coolw Training 
CClreer Advisory 
I~an: c Determination 
Troop Orientation 
l~cfrer,ber Orientation 

(b) [In:i_t __ ~l'actical TrainipJ.:; 
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P.\E'l' III 

lillll(~(]j,aLe"ction Drills 
l'cltrols Plans and PI'f~p<~ration 

C0I1(1uct of AmlJUsl':es 

5 
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Hours 

3 
1 
9};,; 
2;~ 

3 
1~2 
8};~ 
L~ 
10':.[ 
1 
10 
4 
2 
1 
4 
1 
3 
4 
4 
2 
1 
8 
1 

Hours 

11 
3 
5 

Attendance 

112 
12 

166 
~h 

57 
7 

123 
95 

150 
5 

205 
72 
55 
21 
60 
86 
99 
72 
72 
56 
17 
15 
22 

Attend,mce 

99 
18 
92 
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ll-lb 
]"1-16 
1:-79 
N-60 
Itiflc .:md Hand Grenades 
Shot1ullS ::md Hiotguns 
Law 
Claymore Hines 
Pbtol, .45 Cal 

(d) ~)chools Attended 

School 

HCO Leadership 
11Umi:'; Training 
'J ie-Lmunese Language 
Vietnamese l.anf',ua;:,e 
Bmbarkation 
li'txcd Plant Teletype Training 
C}enHrator Contact 

5. Special lJperations. Hone. 
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Hours --
1~4 

32 
2 
2 
11~ 
2 
1 
1 
lk ~ 

Place 

Okinawa 
Okinav1a 
Okinawa 
III NAF 
Okinawa 
P.I. 
EngrBn 

Attendance 

60 
220 
48 
48 
53 
44 
19 
4 

39 

Attendance 

1 
3 
1 
3 
2 
2 

29 

6. Conunand iLelations. Considered to be exc:ellent at all echelons within this 
COTrUiland. 

7. Equipment. The Battalion experienced generator failure which was caused by 
overloadinl~ the existing circuits. This has been remedied by dividing the 
circuits and running each circuit with a separate 100 KvJ generator. AddH.ionally, 
a continuous electrical survey is being conducted to ensure that wirinc ia not 
overloaded in the livinC quarters and workinL spaces. 

8. Locistics. !Jone. 

9. Community Reldions. The 3d Dental Company's Dental Civil Affairs program 
included the renderinf:: of emergency dental treatment in the following villages 
in '} iet J,: am • 

'l'lW;'!(; !'llUCH 
,';1'.:) 1''AI: SCHOOL 
1.0 flIAUG I 
HOA PHNl' ~;c [[OOL 
S \0 J.1J.l :XHOOI, 
NA'l 1'ml II 
HAll() 
HOjl '1' IIAI~'~i 
.. ,JI,IH 'tHAi. 
110J 1\1\ 

PHUDIe NGHJA 
HlliU DONG 
DA NANG I JW:>iON.lUtY 
BINE KI-E'; CAH S',,:HOOL 
BIN THAI 
GIA}lG DONG 
USAIlj Hosp 
NUNI' LE :JCHOOL 
CAt'] DAU 
'.,Ul'JJT TRI 

6 
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CON DAU 
HItm DUe 
lstNedBn Fld Hosp 
mUEG 'i'mll 
HOA KANH Ho sp 
IlOA VINH 
Due KY 
T1WNG IJUl..A 
AN HAl 
KEH SANH 

I 
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10. COlrui11.ulications 

a. A total of' L~O, 9'11 messages wer~) processed by the Communications 
Center durin£; the month of Hardl for a daily average of 1366 messages. 'l'his 
total represents an increase of 9,95'4 messat,es over the total reported for the 
month of February. 

b. 'Ehe installation of the Ai~/~'iTC-l was completed during l>!arch, replacing 
the s13-86 switchboards as the primary telephone svlitching facility. 

li. Activations/Deactivations/Redesignations. None. 
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